508328965 01/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8376160

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/31/2019				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
LE HOLDINGS, LLC					12/20/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	MIA K	AMINSKI				
Street Address:	188 FI	188 FRONT STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 116-20				
City:	FRAN	FRANKLIN				
State/Country:	TENN	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37064	37064				
Property Type Patent Number:		Number D979133				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA					
Correspondence will using a fax number,		o the e-mail address first; if the d; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
		wmb@iplawgroup.com WESLEY M. BARBEE				
•		1600 DIVISION STREET				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 500				
Address Line 4:		NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 372	203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		22050-027039				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WESLEY M. BARBEE	WESLEY M. BARBEE			
SIGNATURE:		/Wesley M. Barbee/				
		01/11/2024				
DATE SIGNED:						
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=2H87024#page source=2H87024#page						

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LE Holdings, LLC, (Assignor) assigns to Mia Kaminski of 188 Front Street #116-20, Franklin, TN 37064 (Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled **CURLING IRON** (the Invention), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention or improvements thereto including U.S. Design Patent No. D979,133, issued February 21, 2023.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and their representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 066098 FRAME: 0580

This Assignment includes without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the interests assigned in this Assignment and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described herein.

LE HOLDINGS LLC

This Assignment is effective as of October 31, 2019, nunc pro tunc.

Mia Kaminski By:

Title: CEO/Manager